| L10000017088 |
|--------------|
|--------------|

___....

| (Re | equestor's Name) | |
|-------------------------|-------------------|------------|
| (Ad | dress) | |
| (Ad | dress) | . <u>.</u> |
| (Cit | y/State/Zip/Phone | #) |
| PICK-UP | | MAIL |
| (Bu | siness Entity Nam | e) |
| (Do | cument Number) | |
| Certified Copies | _ Certificates | of Status |
| Special Instructions to | Filing Officer: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| <u>.</u> | Office Use Only | / |



02/12/10--01023--005 **160.00



C. LEWIS FEB 1 5 2010 EXAMINER

| | COVE | R LETTER | - |
|----------------------|--|---|--|
| | ion Section f Corporations | | |
| SUBJECT: | | ta Productions, LLC | |
| The enclosed Artic | les of Organization and fee(s) are | submitted for filing. | |
| Please return all co | rrespondence concerning this mat | ter to the following: | |
| | Reb | ekah M. Kurdziel | |
| | | Name of Person | |
| | Brashear, Mars | sh, Kurdziel & McCarty, P Firm/Company | L |
| | 000 | | |
| | 926 | NW 13th Street | |
| | Gaines | ville, Florida 32601 | |
| | Cir | ty/State and Zip Code | |
| · · | E-mail address: (to be used | on@medint.com for future annual report notification) | |
| For further informa | tion concerning this matter, pleas | e call: | |
| | | | 336-0800 |
| N | ame of Person | Area Code & Daytime Tel | ephone Number |
| Enclosed is a che | ck for the following amount: | | |
|]\$125.00 Filing F | ee \$\begin{bmatrix} \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$\expression\$ | \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) | \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) |
| | <u>Mailing Address</u> Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 | Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporation Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Tallahassee, FL 32301 | IS |

FILED

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR PICALATA PRODUCTIONS, LOTO FEB 12 AM 18: 48

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLE I.

COMPANY NAME

The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company is Picalata Productions, LLC (referred to as the "Company").

ARTICLE II.

OFFICE ADDRESS AND MAILING ADDRESS

The principal office of the Company is 90 Fort Wade Road, Ponte Vedra, Florida 32081. The mailing address of the Company is 90 Fort Wade Road, Ponte Vedra, Florida 32081.

ARTICLE III.

REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

The name of the Registered Agent is Richard Willich. The Registered Office is located at 90 Fort Wade Road, Ponte Vedra, Florida 32081.

ARTICLE IV.

COMPANY MANAGEMENT

Picalata Productions, LLC is to be managed by one (1) or more Managers, and is, therefore, a Manager-Managed limited liability company.

Until his successor is duly elected and installed, Richard Willich shall be the Manager. The Manager's business address is 90 Fort Wade Road, Ponte Vedra, Florida 32081.

On <u>February</u>, 2010, in witness whereof, the Authorized Representative for the Company has executed these Articles of Organization at 90 Fort Wade Road, Ponte Vedra, Florida 32081. In accordance with Florida Statutes section 608.408(3), the execution of these Articles of Organization constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

Picalata Productions, LLC:

By: Richard Willich Title: Authorized Representative

2010 FEB 12 AM 18: 4 . [7] 5

-- -- -

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Florida Statutes section 608.415 or 608.507, the Limited Liability Company named below submits the following statement designating its Registered Office and Registered Agent in the State of Florida:

LLC.

(1). The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company is Picalata Productions,

(2). The name of the Registered Agent is Richard Willich. The Registered Office is located at 90 Fort Wade Road, Ponte Vedra, Florida 32081.

Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for the above-named Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent.

By: Richard Willich Title: Registered Agent

FEB 12 MB